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|
e wsomeone LPICIINCE TON - HIGHTS TOWN ROCALD THIS PLAN TO BE UTILIZED FOR SITE LAND USE NOTES
! EAST RIDGE DEVELOPMENT, LLC.
PROP. 4" SOLID DOUBLE YELLOW LINE (AKA. MERCER COUNTY ROUTE #577) 1 LAYOUT PURPOSES ONLY APLICANT. EAST RIDGE DEV!
PROP. 8" SOLID WHITE LINE (70’ WIDE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY) N SOUTHLAKE, TX 06877
[ iﬁg?bmh,'(TTEYDFGRROW (ASPHALT ROADWAYY) REFER TO NOTES AND REFERENCES HENJOCON, LLC
' OWNER: 61 CRANBROOK ROAD
_ f-- _ (TWO WAY TRAFFIC) _ _ . SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES, HAMILTON SQUARE, NJ 08690
, = — = I?EFEREN CES AND SPECIFICATIONS. BLOCK 47; LOTS 2-6
SHL PROP. 4" SOLID conNe. CURE SH.L SWL. - PARCEL: fgﬁ,ﬁg&fglﬂgﬁm%&ﬁ[) 125 SOUTHFIELD ROAD
AW.L. DOUBLE YELLOW LINE
0) DAWL. DAWL. 3) MERCER COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
PROP 24" SOLID YELLOW LlNE Q [XK[PZ/U/V FOAD WIDENING
\N . . , \ ZONE: B-2 (NEIGHBORHOOD CENTER BUSINESS) (§200-201
100 39 ‘ 33.1 ‘ ¥ PR DB 5224 76 47 2046 0B8._1766_F6_876 | USE: ( )& )
1 T N
L / 35 ‘ IRACT 2 |  LEFT LANE MUST ZONED: GASOLINE SERVICE STATION - CONDITIONAL (§200-201.B.5) (V)
/L — = TR LEFT” RESTAURANT (EXCLUDING DRIVE-THRU) - PERMITTED
Lo = f = POR RESTAURANT WITH DRIVE-THRU - NOT PERMITTED (V)
" THIS SURVEY
S L g i ROAD WDEWNG r0O8 L e POR ROAD WOENNG o SIoPPNG _ 0T 5 BULK REQUIREMENTS (§200-202)
g PROP. 10 FT WIDE RO.W. DEDICATION| 24 7615 /% 572 LOT 2\ oo 635 1% Lor 3 08 1683 Fe. 167 OF STANONG” b 08 3920 6. 754
- IN FAVOR OF MERCER COUNTY AT b8 5096, FG. 96 DawL DB 4723 G 63 QAR HICHECK L N SIS B-2 ZONE EXISTING PROPOSED LOT 1 PROPOSED LOT 2
e § S76°0_7’>22 "E LR : S36°5129"E MINIMUM LOT AREA 1AC 170,045 SF (3.904 AC) 106,537 SF (2.446 AC) 53,508 SF (1.458 AC)
3 . 2, 2,
CONG.._CURB SHL T A IR — — - — 42.02 ® 91,142 SF (2.092 AC) 60,540 SF (1.390 AC)
¢ OH OH oH e oH oA UH | o = = H— 486.77 FT (HIGHTSTOWN RD) 253.52 FT (HIGHTSTOWN RD) 23325 FT (HIGHTSTOWN RD)
— o = o0 cuUR8 | |MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE 125 FT 442.73 FT (SOUTHFIELD RD) 450 FT (SOUTHFIELD RD) 25427 FT (MCGETRICK LN)
3 RIM=95.85 0K 584.14 FT (MCGETRICK LN) 283.56 FT (MCGETRICK LN) :
- BAS CROSSWALK
- — - -  —— G 9t e——— - e—— > - MINIMUM LOT WIDTH 150 FT N/A N/A N/A
@ Qb S PROP. STOP (R11) & L ) ¥ MINIMUM LOT DEPTH 200 FT N/A N/A N/A
] EEEEEEEEEEEEE DRSS 7 ARbed 2y SRR SR SR o 'ALL TRAFFIC MUST TURN ; )
] EEEEEEEEEEIIY PR A S P AN R T - RIGHT' (R3-7-1R) SIGNS SO '76.3 FT (SOUTHFIELD RD)
QF A . oo ) .
PROP. FIRE HYDRANT — AP AR AT | SRR SR SRR VMR T R 2 R T D L & & I | S T A IR S 19.3 FT(SOUTHFIELD RD) (EN) g‘giﬂé%ﬁﬁg’g%ﬁ RRS)) 211 2)2 E ((:12:¥218Vv\\//m EB))
PER WEST WINDSOR (%) " PROP. STOP' (R1-1) ~_ = MINIMUM FRONT YARD 30FT 28.1 FT (HIGHTSTOWN RD) (EN) 288 FT (HIGHTSTOWN RD) '87.7 FT (MCGETRICK LN)
TOWNSHIP FIRE CHIEF & 'ALL TRAFFIC PROP. 18 FT WIDER.O.W. EASEMENT | <2 12.7 FT (MCGETRICK LN) (EN) '68.4 FT (MCGETRICK LN) 285.1 FT (MCGETRICK LN)
' MUST TURN RIGHT' . 30" FRONT YARD SETBACK IN FAVOR OF MERCER COUNTY 2659 FT (MCGETRICK LN)
— __3()'____/ 7. T ~. - : - — —
" |_ : (R3-7-1R) SIGNS \_prop. 18 FT WiDE |-} |_ 815 \\ g MINIMUM REAR YARD 15 FT N/A N/A N/A
r - - - - - ---"--"-"=-""=-"-"--"-—""=|\°-"-~"-""-"—"—-—"°=¥°‘*"~*"°”""”""~"“*"""¥Q¥%°~ °~"°~=-"-°~=-"— 4 . 7 &
/ | | | ‘,:E%X\\//'SS%EFMENT B ittt iietietidiediditidiediefiedie sfieiis s fal it \ s MINIMUM SIDE YARD 15FT 99.7 FT 54.5 FT 355FT
ACCESS EASEMENT | | | | '
08 6069 76 54 v A | 1 '"MIERCER COUNTY | ¥ XA XN XS o K B YARDS ABUTTING RESIDENTIAL | INCREASE BY 60 FT EXCEPT FOR
N 28!‘ Y Ciall |3 = o '\ AN | | Z Y EUELING ZONE 2 @l DISTRICTS FRONT YARD NA NIA NA
~ \ / — X ' ’ 1. ] f / 21 @
[ S | , --- -| — ! o/ . . '0.055 (5,869 SF) '0.071 SF (4,541 SF)
| | J 2 : Y RASNY S AN Y /] J MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA RATIO 0.18 0.08 (12,865 SF) 2 2
i v 1 PROPOSED LOT 1 & = & + A . 0.064 (5,869 SF) 0.075 SF (4,541 SF)
S | - | . iy . NS SO T \ \ \ MAXIMUM IMPROVEMENT '65.1% (69,388 SF) (V) '56.2% (35,700 SF) (V)
RIS ! - e - PROPOSED LOT 2 PROP. NO (91,142 SF; 2.092 AC) § SRR R o \ COVERAGE 55% 15.5% (26,327 SF) 266.0% (60,126 SF) (V) 254.7% (33,100 SF)
BLOCK 47 coc 11 b (60,540 SF; 1.389 AC) | PARKING RED “ SE b A
LOT 1 SIEPS PROP. BICYCLE ? : L Pl e o ! MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 2} STORIES /35 FT <35FT 1 STORY /32 FT 1 STORY / <35 FT
' - T a . PAINTED - o , . i TN | 763
W LS OF | PARKING (TYP. OF 4) g 8 5 1 CURB (TYP) | PROP. LOW-FLOW 8 VAN o "BEFORE DEDICATION
THOTHY /. TUTTLE DIESEL DISPENSER - . = ! . PROP. R.0.W. DEDICATION IN Ny} * AFTER DEDICATION
, 3INT LON da v W e 6.3 = (V) = VARIANCE REQUIRED
DB 5207 PG 248 y _l:o (TYP. OF 2) : N = ! FAVOR OF THE TOWNSHIP 3 v
BUILDING | — , =TI — = L T T ——————— L — I z > (W) = WAIVER REQUIRED
HEIGHT=25.4"+ e | » \ | S I | 0o N T T e e e ’ T | \\ 46 7 0 3120 % 3 (EN) = EXISTING NONCONFORMANCE
- i p—— ! T 39 I . . e (13,646 SF; 0.312 AC) [
(&) " 4 | N ale o e > v OJ_Q, [} m
1Ry S ) 2 \ . (NI A T T | IR RN T Y \ ’ wae = || MOTOR VEHICLE SERVICE STATIONS AND MOTOR VEHICLE COMMERCIAL
ME BULONG [ L ° T 1 | STOP [STO < | -1 PR 1. 1 @l | : 3|
S % _ ~ : R R o SN ! 3 < S GARAGES (§200-201.B.5)
S — 7 12 | 1o 12 (f] |<7> ! 5 BN M * : i N | 3 <
—<—— 1 o N MO . Yoo e G | S \ (A) MINIMUM LOT WIDTH, INCLUDING ANY LOT SIDE WHICH PERMITS ACCESS: 150 FEET.
o 25 18 s ~ 545 * f Toee . S | | (B) MINIMUM SETBACK LINE FROM ALL STREET LINES: 40 FEET.
=) ia | ™ o <, v L M el I | ] Q“\N | (c) MINIMUM DISTANCE OF BUILDINGS FROM ALL PROPERTY LINES OTHER THAN STREET LINES: 25 FEET.
W » )| | T T l-n;l o % T ! ! (D) MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN ANY BUILDINGS, INCLUDING ACCESSORY USES, AND ANY RESIDENCE DISTRICT: 50 FEET.
S o | Y ' R L T L v LAy 1 ) PROP. FIRE HYDRANT (E) MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN ANY ACCESS DRIVEWAY AND ANY RESIDENCE DISTRICT: 50 FEET.
by PROP. PATIO (THE EXACT —— = PROPOSED RESTAURANT . ! SR . S : I~ : dols : (F) MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN ANY ACCESS DRIVEWAYS AND THE LOT LINE OF THE FOLLOWING USES: CHURCH, LIBRARY, SCHOOL, COLLEGE, NURSING HOME, HOSPITAL AND
& SIZE WILL BE FLEXIBLE AND——1 - I ! R A I R S TP . ’ AR PER WEST WINDSOR SIMILAR USES: 200 FEET, MEASURED ALONG THE SAME STREET LINE IN THE SAME BLOCK.
o WITH DRIVE-THRU | \ ! - — e e e e e e e e e e e e e AR TOWNSHIP FIRE CHIEF (G) MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN STRUCTURES OF ANY SERVICE STATION AND/OR REPAIR GARAGE AND ANOTHER SERVICE STATION AND/OR REPAIR GARAGE OR THOSE FOR
ANY AREA NOT NECESSARY N (4,541 SF) 5 | ) a 1255 | \ WHICH A BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED SHALL BE 300 FEET, MEASURED ALONG THE SAME STREET LINE IN THE SAME OR ADJOINING BLOCK. FOR SIMILAR USE
FOR THE PATIO WILL BE——] So-- e \ PROP. 3 PRODUCT \ \ ESTABLISHMENTS LOCATED ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE STREET, THE POINT OF BEGINNING MEASUREMENT SHALL BE OFF-SET TO THE OPPOSITE STREET LINE. (V)
LANDSCAPED) L/ w - w FUEL DISPENSER - ) (H) MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN GASOLINE PUMP ISLANDS, COMPRESSED AIR CONNECTIONS AND SIMILAR EQUIPMENT AND FACILITIES AND ANY STREET LINES: 25 FEET.
10" J | 5 . PROP. BICYCLE © \ w (I) SPACING OF ACCESS DRIVEWAYS:
4 e 3 PARKING (TYP. OF 4) (TYP.OF 8) ) 1. MINIMUM DISTANCE FROM ADJOINING PROPERTY LINES: 10 FEET.
w . » | 2. MINIMUM DISTANCE FROM MINOR INTERSECTIONS: 30 FEET. WHERE INTERSECTING STREET(S) IS(ARE) MAJOR OR MINOR ARTERIALS, AS DEFINED BY THE TOWNSHIP'S MASTER
(; ) o |18 \ - PLAN, THE MINIMUM DISTANCE UNDER THIS SUBSECTION SHALL BE 50 FEET. THIS DISTANCE SHALL BE MEASURED FROM THE RIGHT-OF-WAY LINES OF INTERSECTING STREETS
, ™ | ° < \ INVOLVED.
%%Z[[ ?%g ™~ ; f ' \ | 3. MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN ACCESS DRIVEWAYS: 30 FEET.
S A 0 | < Sl ) T — b \ 4. ACCESS DRIVEWAYS ONTO STATE OR COUNTY HIGHWAYS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE TOWNSHIP ENGINEER AND THE STATE OR COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT.
~ oy T o 15 i R Vs TR ) VIO (J) HYDRAULIC HOISTS, PITS AND ALL LUBRICATION, GREASING, WASHING AND REPAIR EQUIPMENT SHALL BE ENTIRELY ENCLOSED WITHIN BUILDINGS.
e I , , , a ~ s 4 . A SN (K) EXTERIOR LIGHTING SHALL BE SHIELDED SO THAT IT IS DEFLECTED AWAY FROM ADJACENT PROPERTIES AND FROM PASSING MOTORISTS.
y = < \‘\‘ H mU V[T J‘ | [ H '\U L H QU TG H VU . o . \5 (L) WRECKED OR JUNKED OR STRIPPED VEHICLES OR VEHICLES IN AN INOPERATIVE CONDITION SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED ON THE PREMISES FOR A PERIOD OF MORE THAN 30
. ol I ARINNIEY RN gl AW ) LU J : 67.2 [ STOP S DAYS. ONE CUSTOMER'S MOTOR VEHICLE MAY BE KEPT ON THE SITE FOR SALE.
=2 " 775 ~ = ! i 3 (M) LEASE OR RENTAL OF MOTOR VEHICLES MAY BE PERMITTED IN CONJUNCTION WITH A MOTOR VEHICLE SERVICE STATION PROVIDED THAT:
A U 4 R <N | 68.5' | PROP. POROUSN o\ 772 - 1. A MINIMUM LOT AREA OF ONE ACRE IS AVAILABLE.
4 S===ac ) e o ~ 3 -> , / ' E - = N76°07|% NO VEHICLE STORAGE OR PARKING AREA SHALL BE NEARER THAN 10 FEET TO ANY LOT LINE.
~ 18 CONCRETE % \ \ . A]3. THE SIDE AND REAL PROPERTY YARDS ABUTTING THE AREA CONTAINING SUCH LEASE OR RENTAL VEHICLES SHALL BE LANDSCAPED, FENCED OR SCREENED TO PROVIDE, AT THE
Y | o . 5.32' ||TIME OF INSTALLATION, AN EFFECTIVE VISUAL BARRIER TO OBSCURE FROM VIEW AT GROUND LEVEL THE STORED VEHICLES FROM ADJOINING USES.
‘ | ] -9 \ 4. THE NUMBER OF VEHICLES PERMITTED ON A LOT SHALL NOT INTERFERE WITH NOR IMPEDE THE DAILY ACCESS TO AND CIRCULATION OF THE SERVICE STATION OPERATION.
66 . - 7R
< e — e e — e — A0 | a ~ |PROP. POROUS — = :
QN 7 N }- |PROP. POROUS -\ ACCESS, PARKING & LOADING REQUIREMENTS
PROP. ABOVEGROUND o S A\
BASIN (TYP.) | AN - - L ! 14 ACCESS REQUIREMENTS:
[ ! o g PROPOSED : 1 ! g \ = WHERE A SITE OCCUPIES A CORNER OF TWO INTERSECTING ROADS, NO DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE OR EXIT SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 50 FEET OF THE POINT OF TANGENCY OF THE
% = o DUAL ENTRANCE V24 ! AN 772 W \ EXISTING OR PROPOSED CURB RADIUS OF THAT SITE. (§200-29.11.C) (W)
> @ - = | % "0 ARG NO PART OF ANY DRIVEWAY SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN A MINIMUM OF 10 FEET OF A SIDE PROPERTY LINE. HOWEVER, THE PLANNING BOARD MAY PERMIT A DRIVEWAY SERVING
i o o QUICI(G\EI(.@ &; N 7 | ” . , TWO OR MORE ADJACENT SITES TO BE LOCATED ON OR WITHIN 10 FEET OF A SIDE PROPERTY LINE BETWEEN THE ADJACENT SITES. (§200-29.1.1.D)
. { f & e | A . o aME LANE WHERE TWO OR MORE DRIVEWAYS CONNECT A SINGLE SITE TO ANY ONE ROAD, A MINIMUM CLEAR DISTANCE OF 200 FEET MEASURED ALONG THE RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE SHALL
5g e / 8 (5,869 SF) @ P —— ’ f | \ 3 SEPARATE THE CLOSEST EDGES OF ANY TWO SUCH DRIVEWAYS. WHERE SUCH DEVELOPMENT FRONTS ON AN ARTERIAL STREET, ACCESS TO PARKING AND SERVICE AREAS,
‘&0 J > (11 INDOOR SEATS) I AR R | 5 Q) WHERE PRACTICABLE, SHALL BE PROVIDED BY A SINGLE ACCESS TO THE ARTERIAL STREET. (§200-29.1.1.f) (W)
. e \ = (’ B T F i S \ v . ,J| WHERE A DEVELOPMENT FRONTS ON A PRINCIPAL, MAJOR OR MINOR ARTERIAL OR A MAJOR COLLECTOR, A COMBINED ONE POINT OF ACCESS AND EGRESS TO PARKING AND
— N (16 OUTDOOR SEATS) % = = \ /]| SERVICE AREAS SHALL BE PROVIDED, EXCEPT WHERE LARGE FRONTAGES (1,000 FEET OR LARGER) ARE INVOLVED. IN THOSE INSTANCES WHERE TWO OR MORE DRIVEWAYS
Y/ "/ S O - ; 776 CONNECT A SINGLE SITE TO ANY ONE ROAD, A MINIMUM CLEAR DISTANCE OF 300 FEET MEASURED ALONG THE RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE SHALL SEPARATE THE CLOSEST EDGES OF ANY
. 25 15 80’ 105 25 18 | N A| TWO SUCH DRIVEWAYS. (§200-29.1.1.g) (W)
- | \ S DRIVEWAYS USED FOR TWO-WAY OPERATION SHALL INTERSECT THE ROAD AT AN ANGLE TO AS NEAR 90° AS SITE CONDITIONS WILL PERMIT AND IN NO CASE WILL BE LESS THAN 60°.
P _ = (§200-29.1.2.A)
/ \ \ . =2 3 DRIVEWAYS USED BY VEHICLES IN ONE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL (RIGHT TURN ONLY) SHALL NOT FORM AN ANGLE SMALLER THAN 45° WITH A ROAD, UNLESS ACCELERATION AND
y i [ 1 | ||DECELERATION LANES ARE PROVIDED. (§200-29.1.2.8)
- -7 — ! =\ ||cOMMERCIAL DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE 15-30 FEET WIDE FOR ONE-WAY AND 24 FEET WIDE FOR TWO-WAY. DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE 5 FEET WIDER AT THE CURBLINE AND THIS ADDITIONAL
~ gl 4 ' \ ¥ S\ ||WIDTH SHALL BE MAINTAINED FOR A DISTANCE OF 20 FEET INTO THE SITE. (§200-29.1.3) (W)
E] ! ! SIGHT TRIANGLES. IN ADDITION TO RIGHT-OF-WAY WIDTHS REQUIRED FOR THE FULL LENGTH OF STREETS AND WIDER INTERSECTIONS AS SPECIFIED ABOVE, SIGHT TRIANGLES
L 8. ] %o B SHALL BE DEDICATED AS FOLLOWS: THE AREA BOUNDED BY THE RIGHT-OF-WAY LINES AND A STRAIGHT LINE CONNECTING SIGHT POINTS ON STREET CENTER LINES WHICH ARE THE
) £32 | FOLLOWING DISTANCES FROM THE INTERSECTION OF THE CENTER LINES: (2) WHERE A LOCAL STREET INTERSECTS A COLLECTOR STREET OR MINOR ARTERIAL, 90 FEET ON THE
N m& | - || LoCAL AND 200 FEET ON THE COLLECTOR OR MINOR ARTERIAL (§200-57.E.2) (W)
z2 '
2io | \ PARKING REQUIREMENTS:
SIGNAGE REQU’REMENTS = \ \ s GRASS PARKING LOTS, LOADING AND UNLOADING AREAS SHALL BE PROHIBITED IN THE AREA BETWEEN THE FRONT BUILDING LINE AND THE STREET LINE.
28 ! . (§200-29.B.2) (W)
& =t ! \ \ o = IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIRED FACILITIES FOR PASSENGER AUTOMOBILES, FACILITIES FOR THE SECURE AND CONVENIENT PARKING OF BICYCLES SHALL BE PROVIDED. THE
. = NUMBER OF SUCH BICYCLE SPACES SHALL BE ONE SPACE FOR EACH 20 PARKING SPACES OR FRACTION THEREOF; PROVIDED, HOWEVER, THAT SHOULD IT BE DEMONSTRATED
) p ; , :
SECTION REQUIREMENTS PROPOSED AL ) 3 N TBACK \ THAT THE PROPOSED USE OF THE DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION WILL GENERATE A GREATER NEED FOR BICYCLE PARKING THAN THAT PROVIDED FOR HEREIN, THE PLANNING BOARD
- N Lo $ = \ FRONT \(ARE_E_; V. MAY REQUIRE A REASONABLE INCREASE IN BICYCLE PARKING SPACES. BICYCLE PARKING FACILITIES SHALL BE OF SUCH TYPE AND QUANTITY AS TO ENCOURAGE AND FACILITATE
[1] ONE WALL SIGN SHALL BE PERMITTED PER BUSINESS. Y\ o B Z3n 30 T THE USE OF THE BICYCLE AS A MEANS OF TRANSPORTATION BY THE EMPLOYEES AND CUSTOMERS OF THE LAND OR BUILDING. (§200-27.B.2)
[2] THE FOLLOWING TYPES OF WALL SIGNS SHALL BE PERMITTED: ~__ 122 — SIDEWALKS BETWEEN PARKING AREAS AND PRINCIPAL STRUCTURES, ALONG AISLES AND DRIVEWAYS AND WHEREVER PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC SHALL OCCUR SHALL BE PROVIDED
[a] INTERNALLY LIT RAISED LETTERS WITH CONCEALED BALLAST. ~__ AN = 7 AFFROYMATE LOCATION OF WITH A MINIMUM WIDTH OF FOUR FEET OF PASSABLE AREA AND BE RAISED SIX INCHES OR MORE ABOVE THE PARKING AREA, EXCEPT WHEN CROSSING STREETS OR DRIVEWAYS. AT
[b] BACK-LIT RAISED LETTERS WITH CONCEALED BALLAST. Q - | Al & T CO EASEMENT ‘ POINTS OF INTERSECTION BETWEEN PEDESTRIAN AND MOTORIZED LINES OF TRAVEL AND AT OTHER POINTS WHERE NECESSARY TO AVOID ABRUPT CHANGES IN GRADE, A
WALL SIGN ~. N < CENTERUNE PER ~ . SIDEWALK SHALL SLOPE GRADUALLY SO AS TO PROVIDE AN UNINTERRUPTED LINE OF TRAVEL. GUIDE RAILS AND WHEEL STOPS PERMANENTLY ANCHORED TO THE GROUND SHALL
[c] SIGNAGE BOARD WITH GOOSENECK LIGHTING. Q > T
REQUIREMENTS | [d] INDIVIDUAL CUT LETTERS WITH GOOSENECK LIGHTING. TBD o0 S S ¢ EUOENCE FOUND 2 P . BE PROVIDED IN APPROPRIATE LOCATIONS. PARKED VEHICLES SHALL NOT OVERHANG OR EXTEND OVER SIDEWALK AREAS UNLESS AN ADDITIONAL SIDEWALK WIDTH OF 2 1/2 FEET
(§200-32.A.2.3) [3] THE MAXIMUM SIGN AREA SHALL BE 90% OF THE LINEAR BUSINESS FRONTAGE, WITH A MAXIMUM AREA OF 50 SQUARE FEET. T~ Y S \ / PROP. EV TRANSFORMER \ ¢ 4 IS PROVIDED TO ACCOMMODATE SUCH OVERHANG. (§200-29.D.1) (W)
[4] THE LETTER HEIGHT SHALL BE A MAXIMUM OF 18 INCHES. Ssel o FOR 90 DEGREE (PERPENDICULAR PARKING), THE AISLE WIDTH FOR ONE-WAY AND TWO-WAY TRAFFIC SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 24 FEET. (§200-29.M.1)
5] LETTERS SHALL PROJECT A MAXIMUM OF SIX INCHES. SR : = p——i . e PARKING AREAS OR LOTS PROVIDING FOR MORE THAN 60 MOTOR VEHICLE SPACES SHALL, WHERE POSSIBLE, BE SUBDIVIDED INTO MODULAR PARKING BAYS OR LOTS OF NOT
[6] WALL SIGNS SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED ABOVE THE ROOFLINE. "~ ~ p WEASURED PHYSICAL e o g GREATER THAN 60 SPACES EACH. SINGLE ROW OR LINE OF SPACES WITHIN A BAY SHOULD BE NO MORE THAN 20 SPACES IN LENGTH. PARKING BAY SHOULD BE SEPARATED FROM
PROP. NATURAL GAS TN - 4 . oy ACCESS OR CIRCULATION DRIVES BY TEN-FOOT-WIDE ISLANDS FOR THE FULL WIDTH OF A BAY AT THE ENDS OF ROWS. DESIGNATED HANDICAPPED PARKING SPACES SHALL BE
STREET ADDRESS GENERATOR (4' X 12) p— a i = = LOCATED ON THE SHORTEST ROUTE OF TRAVEL FROM ADJACENT PARKING TO AN ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE. EVERY EFFORT SHALL BE MADE TO PLAN AN ACCESSIBLE PATH OF
SIGNAGE [1] STREET ADDRESS SIGNAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED ON EACH BUILDING OR FOR EACH INDIVIDUAL TENANT. TBD g - L : AT a = | TRAVEL FROM PARKING SPACES TO PRIMARY ACCESS WHICH DOES NOT CROSS VEHICULAR TRAFFIC LANES. WHEN IT IS NECESSARY TO CROSS VEHICULAR TRAFFIC LANES, THE
REQUIREMENTS [2] STREET ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF EIGHT INCHES. PROP. 6" THICK ~ P I P 7 e . . ROUTE OF TRAFFIC SHALL BE DESIGNATED AND MARKED AS A CROSSWALK. (§200-29.M.3)
(§200-32.A.2.b) REINFORCED CONC. 4 Tt ee Y, IN OUTDOOR PARKING OR SERVICE AREAS FOR USES OPEN TO THE PUBLIC, PARKING SPACES SHALL BE DOUBLE-STRIPED BETWEEN SPACES WITH LINES 18 INCHES ON CENTER.
PAD (11 X 19) = LINES SHALL BE FOUR INCHES WIDE. SUCH AREAS SHALL BE CURBED WITH PERMANENT AND DURABLE CURBING TO CONFINE CARS TO STRIPED PARKING, WITHOUT OVERHANG OR
EJI]OON'[IJESE#glNGE;h{'g#gﬁﬁ;’}fﬁggT/TENANT IDENTIFICATION SIGN SHALL BE PERMITTED FOR EACH SITE, PROVIDED THAT A ~_ N ¢ = \ o PROJECTION ONTO SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS, BICYCLE PARKING AREAS, PLANTED AREAS OR ADJACENT LANDSCAPED AREAS. MARKINGS FOR DESIGNATED HANDICAPPED PARKING
: SPACES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990. (§200-29.M.4)
-l
[2] THE MAXIMUM SIGN AREA SHALL BE 48 SQUARE FEET. = OUTDOOR BICYCLE PARKING FACILITIES SHALL BE LOCATED IN CONVENIENT LOCATIONS CLOSE TO BUILDING ENTRANCES OR PEDESTRIAN WALKWAYS LEADING TO BUILDING
G';ggﬁﬁ%gﬁgm? 5{ mg “B”:;(éMgg‘”TSH'Sglgﬁ'(;:XL TSE%%EST??TUR(%’T%BUSE I\A/I/’\i'?ESRI’IiT_ g?ﬁﬁﬁ'ﬁéégﬁgg“TEE;EEVw}aOT\'{FE%ﬂﬁgm%i‘;@%ﬁmm% AND g ENTRANCES. SUCH FACILITIES SHALL BE CLEARLY MARKED AND SEPARATED FROM AUTOMOBILE ACCESS BY EITHER LANDSCAPING, RAISED CURBS OR SIMILAR DEVICES. INDOOR
TBD >\ BICYCLE PARKING FACILITIES SHALL BE PROVIDED IN A SECURE AND SAFE AREA. (§200-29.N.2)
(§200-32.A.2.) SHALL BE LANDSCAPED WITH PLANTINGS. /ki?/ ) S BICYCLE ACCESS SHOULD BE COMBINED WITH MOTOR VEHICLE ACCESS WHERE POSSIBLE. IN THOSE CASES WHERE BICYCLE ACCESS IS COMBINED WITH MOTOR VEHICLE ACCESS
[5] IF LIGHTED, THE SIGN SHALL BE LIT BY DIRECT, EXTERNAL LIGHT SOURCES, INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED LETTERS/LOGOS OR 4&€ / PROP. 4" SOLID =" ~. DRIVEWAYS TO THE SITE UNDER REVIEW, THE DRIVEWAY SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 15 FEET WIDE IF ONE-WAY IN DIRECTION, AND 30 FEET IF TWO-WAY IN DIRECTION. IN THOSE
BACK-LIT RAISED LETTERS/LOGOS. 2y DOUBLE YELLOW LINE : —--- . CASES WHERE BICYCLE ACCESS IS INDEPENDENT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE ACCESS DRIVEWAYS TO THE SITE UNDER REVIEW, THE BICYCLE ACCESS DRIVE SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN
[6] MOUNTING HARDWARE SHALL BE HIDDEN FROM VIEW. A, 7;9,?/ ~C ) ~ o \ FOUR FEET WIDE IF ONE-WAY IN DIRECTION AND EIGHT FEET WIDE IF TWO-WAY IN DIRECTION. BICYCLE ACCESS TO A LOT SHALL NOT BE COMBINED WITH PEDESTRIAN ACCESS, NOR
- %, ) 717 ! : SHALL IT BE VIA A SEPARATE PATH PARALLEL AND ADJACENT TO MOTOR VEHICLE ACCESS. ACCESS, EGRESS AND INTERNAL CIRCULATION SHALL BE PLANNED SO AS TO MINIMIZE
gIIG%NE '\,ﬂgﬁlﬁ,\"\"si'\f\{fég“ SHALL BE PERMITTED FOR EACH, PROVIDED THAT A GROUND-MOUNTED PROJECT/TENANT IDENTIFICATION < 6‘4( ;;?O (/C’% o N b | CONFLICTS BETWEEN AUTOMOBILES, TRUCKS, BICYCLES AND PEDESTRIANS, BOTH WITHIN THE LOT AND ON THE ADJACENT STREET. BICYCLE ACCESS DRIVEWAYS AND AISLES
MONUMENT 12 THE MAXIMUM MONUMENT SIGN AREA, INGLUDING THE STRUGTURE, SHALL BE 48 SQUARE FEET. %J’ 40@ 25~ Py Z 8 ) T || SHALL NOT CONTAIN HAZARDS TO THE CYCLISTS (E.G., PARALLEL BAR DRAINAGE GRATES, INSUFFICIENT SIGHT CLEARANCE AT POINTS OF INTERSECTION OR INSUFFICIENT LATERAL
REQUIREMENTS [3] THE MAXIMUM MONUMENT SIGN HEIGHT, INCLUDING STRUCTURE AND SIGN AREA, SHALL BE FOUR FEET ABOVE EXISTING GRADE TBD /;?q 41 O, 42 Y S~ g OR VERTICAL CLEARANCE OR RADII OF CURVATURE). (§200-29.N.3)
(§200-32.A.2.d) 4] THE BASE OF THE MONUMENT SIGN SHALL BE GONSTRUGTED OF MATERIALS THAT ARE GONSISTENT WITH THE BUILDING : e, ~ > 772 S ) BICYCLE PARKING FACILITIES SHALL BE LOCATED CLOSE TO MAJOR ENTRANCES TO BUILDINGS OR OTHER AREAS THEY SERVE, IN VIEW OF WORKING PERSONNEL ON-SITE OR
ARCHITEGTURE AND SHALL BE LANDSCAPED WITH PLANTINGS (& ~ Sel \ 1 ——}|CLOSE TO HIGH ACTIVITY AREAS TO MINIMIZE CHANCES OF THEFT OR VANDALISM. PARKING FACILITIES SHALL PROVIDE FOR PADLOCK, CHAIN OR CABLE ATTACHMENT AND SHALL
i ~__ ™~ 0 ~_ ALLOW FOR BOTH WHEELS AND THE FRAME OF A BICYCLE TO BE SECURED TO IT WITH A STANDARD SIX-FOOT CABLE OR CHAIN. DEVICES SUCH AS LOCKERS OR THOSE THAT
[1] ONE SIGN WITH LETTERING PER BUSINESS SHALL BE PERMITTED ON AN AWNING OR CANOPY, AND LOGOS SHALL BE PERMITTED ~ Sl . /PROP. 4" SOLID SUPPORT THE BICYCLE BY ITS FRAME OR HANDLEBARS SHALL BE USED RATHER THAN SLOTTED CONCRETE SLAB OR VERTICAL BAR TYPE RACKS OR OTHER DEVICES THAT
ON ALL AWNINGS AND CANOPIES, PROVIDED THAT: SANITARY SEWER FLOW ESTIMATE > ~ ~._ , : SUPPORT THE BICYCLE BY A WHEEL AND COULD CAUSE DAMAGE TO WHEEL RIMS. THE LOCKERS SHALL BE CLOSE TO AN ENTRANCE TO THE BUILDING THEY SERVE, BUT NEED
[a] THE LETTER AND LOGO HEIGHT DOES NOT EXCEED 50% OF THE DIAGONAL PORTION OF THE AWNING OR CANOPY. / GHASS ~. 7 DOUBLE NEITHER BE LOCATED AT A MAJOR ENTRANCE TO THE BUILDING NOR BE IN VIEW OF WORKING PERSONNEL ON-SITE OR CLOSE TO HIGH ACTIVITY AREAS. IN LIEU OF THE LOCKERS,
AWNINGS AND [b] THE LETTER AND LOGO HEIGHT IS LOCATED ON THE VERTICAL FLAP AND DOES NOT EXCEED EIGHT INCHES. (PER N.J.A.C. 7: 14A-23) = YELLOW LINE THE SAME NUMBER OF BICYCLE PARKING SPACES PROVIDING EQUIVALENT SECURITY AND CONVENIENCE MAY BE PROVIDED WITHIN THE BUILDING THEY SERVE. (§200-29.N.4)
CANOPIES [c] THE LETTER AND LOGO AREA DOES NOT EXCEED 15% OF THE AREA OF THE DIAGONAL PORTION OF THE AWNING OR CANOPY. TBD £0P. . NO PARKING OR LOADING SPACES SHALL BE PERMITTED IN THE FRONT YARD AREA OF ANY BUSINESS DISTRICT. (§200-230) (W)
(§200-32.A.2.¢) [d] THE SIGNAGE SHALL ONLY BE ON FIRST-FLOOR AWNINGS AND CANOPIES. FLOW PER | AVERAGE L
[2] AWNINGS AND CANOPIES SHALL BE AESTHETICALLY COMPATIBLE WITH THE BUILDING AND CONSISTENT WITH EACH OTHER. USE UNITS UNIT (GPD) | FLOW (GPD) ~ *MINIMUM OFF-STREET PARKING SPACES REQUIRED (§200-27.B):
[3] AWNINGS AND CANOPIES SHALL BE KEPT IN GOOD ORDER AND REPAIR. - AUTOMOBILE AND GASOLINE SERVICE STATIONS: 1 SPACE FOR EACH GASOLINE PUMP, GREASE RACK OR SIMILAR SERVICE AREA, WITH A MINIMUM OF FIVE SPACES PLUS 1 SPACE
[4] ALL AWNINGS AND CANOPIES SHALL BE MADE OF CANVAS OR CLOTH. RESTAURANT W/ | FAST FOOD 40 OUTDOOR SEATS 15 GPD 2,010 GPD ~ ©) FOR EACH EMPLOYEE DURING THE PERIOD OF GREATEST EMPLOYMENT: (8 PUMPS) X (1 SPACE/PUMP) + (4 EMPLOYEES) X (1 SPACE/EMPLOYEE) = 12 SPACES
DRIVE-THRU RESTAURANT 134 TOTAL SEATS : RETAIL BUSINESS / INDIVIDUAL SHOPPING: MINIMUM 1 SPACE FOR EACH 350 SQUARE FEET OF BUILDING FLOOR AREA: (5,869 SF) X (1 SPACE/350 SF) = 16.77 (17) SPACES
WINDOW LETTERING | [11 ARE INSIDE THE WINDOW; oD SToRE 5 860 o Toro prv— MAXIMUM 1 SPACE FOR EACH 200 SQUARE FEET OF BUILDING FLOOR AREA: (5,869 SF) X (1 SPACE/200 SF) = 29.35 (30) SPACES
AND SIGNS % IEI(E)RN&-IFNE(;(ISEYE%;?;{: SESTTHAEB\(YlsNHDI\%V\I ?gi/éupvme THE PREMISES WHERE THE WINDOW IS LOCATED TBD S TOMOBIE i : - < DRIVE-IN OR FAST FOOD ESTABLISHMENT: 1 SPACE FOR EACH 25 SQUARE FEET OF BUILDING FLOOR AREA PLUS 1 SPACE FOR EACH 2 PERSONS EMPLOYED THEREIN =
- N 4,541 SF) X (1 SPACE / 25 SF) + (10 EMPLOYEES) X (1 SPACE/ 2 EMPLOYEES) = 186.64 (187) SPACES (LOT 2
(§200-32.A2.) [4] SHALL HAVE A PROFESSIONAL APPEARANCE. SERVICE 8 PUMPS 250 GPD 2,000 GPD WEST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP NOTES: S ( )X A )X ) (187 tor2)
QUICKCHEK TOTAL SPACES:
D R a SIGN PER SEPARATE STREET FRONTAGE SHALL BE PERMITTED FOR PROFESSIONAL OFFICES AND MEDICAL AND RESTAURANT | 10 ONDOOR SEATS 50 GPD 1350 GPD 1. THE RESTAURANT AND CONVENIENCE STORE MUST PROVIDE R=453 34’ S6.4|(LOT 1) 29 SPACES MINIMUM & 42 SPACES MAXIMUM REQUIRED (2 ADA SPACES REQUIRED, INCLUDING 1 VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACE); 49 SPACES PROPOSED (2 ADA SPACES PROPOSED,
DIRECTORY SIGNAGE : ’ : =459, INCLUDING 2 VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACE) (W)
i [2] THE MAXIMUM DIRECTORY SIGN AREA SHALL BE TWO SQUARE FEET PER OCCUPANT AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 12 SQUARE FEET. TBD 27 TOTAL SEATS GREASE TRAPS AND GREASE MONITORING PITS IN —0n ’21» .
(§200-32.A.2.9) 51 THE DIRECTORY SIGN SHALL BE A WALL SIGN. p— YTy N CCOROANGE WTH TOVINSEID 2ODE. A=008°0331 ROP £ S0LID 7.5 g_;)A'I'CZE);(\SA'I/)SPACES REQUIRED (5 ADA SPACES REQUIRED, INCLUDING 1 VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACE); 43 SPACES PROPOSED (2 ADA SPACES PROPOSED, INCLUDING 1 VAN ACCESSIBLE
[4] THE LETTER HEIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED FOUR INCHES. S1g54omy  1.=63.76’ :
WEST WINDSOR FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICE NOTES: > DOUBLE - : -
INSTRUGTIONAL 11 INSTRUCTIONAL WALL AND GROUND SIGNS ARE PERMITTED. CHB=S14°5702 PARKING SPACE SIZE REQUIRED (§200-29.M.6): 9 FT X 18 FT; 9 FT X 18 FT, 10 FT X 18 FT & 10 FT X 20 FT PROPOSED
SIGNAGE {2} THE MAXIMUM NUMBER SHALL BE DETERMINED BY SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS. TBD 1. ALOCK BOX TO ALLOW IMMEDIATE ACCESS BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT MUST BE INSTALLED ON THE FRONT OF EACH BUILDING. C S14°570 V\Z YELLOW LINE IMPERVIOUS SURFACES SHALL BE USED FOR ALL DRIVES AND PARKING AREAS EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE REQUIRED BY § 200-27B(1), AND PERVIOUS SURFACES SHALL BE USED FOR
(§200-32.A.2.h) [3] THE MAXIMUM INSTRUCTIONAL SIGN AREA SHALL BE TWO SQUARE FEET. 2. ALL NEW BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED RADIO COVERAGE FOR EMERGENCY RESPONDERS WITHIN THE BUILDING BASED UPON EXISTING CHD=63.71 {J|ALL OTHER PAVED AREAS, INCLUDING SIDEWALKS, TRAILS, COURTYARDS, AND OTHER SITE AMENITIES. THE BOARD OF JURISDICTION MAY EXCLUDE SITE AMENITIES FROM THE MIC
COVERAGE LEVELS OF THE PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS OF THE JURISDICTION AT THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. THE APPLICANT S}|REQUIREMENT WHEN NECESSARY TO SECURE SITE AMENITIES THAT WILL NOT OTHERWISE BE PROVIDED.
NAMEPLATE SIGNAGE | [1] ONE NAMEPLATE SHALL BE PERMITTED PER BUILDING. MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE CONSTRUCTION OFFICIAL TO CONDUCT A RADIO SIGNAL STRENGTH SURVEY OF THE BUILDING WHILE UNDER § (§200-36.1) (W)
(§200-32.A.2.) [2] THE NAMEPLATE SIGN MAY BE A GROUND, HANGING, WALL, OR INTEGRAL SIGN. TBD CONSTRUCTION , AND IF DEEMED NECESSARY A RADIO SIGNAL AMPLIFICATION SYSTEM WOULD NEED TO BE INSTALLED. Y/ llLoADING REQUIREMENTS:
[3] THE MAXIMUM NAMEPLATE SIGN AREA SHALL BE 1/2 SQUARE FOOT. 3. TEMPORARY ALL-WEATHER ACCESS ROADS, GRAVEL OR EQUIVALENT, CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING A 30 TON EMERGENCY VEHICLE, SHALL BE PROVIDED Q :
[1] ONE FREESTANDING FLAG SIGN SHALL BE PERMITTED FOR CORPORATE AND PROFESSIONAL OFFICES. AT ALL TIMES FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT VEHICULAR ACCESS TO ALL STRUCTURES UNDER CONSTRUCTION AND TO ALL STRUCTURES USED FOR THE § A LOADING AREA NEED NOT BE NECESSARILY A FULL BERTH, BUT SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM PLAN DIMENSION OF AT LEAST 10 FEET OVERLOAD CLEARANCE. (§200-29.0.1)
FLAG SIGNAGE [2] THE FLAGPOLE SHALL BE NO TALLER THAN 18 FEET MEASURED FROM EXISTING GRADE. 8D STORAGE OF COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS. ACCESS OF 125 UNOBSTRUCTED FEET SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ALL SUCH LOCATIONS AT ALL Q UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS, AT LEAST 10 FEET WIDE, TO AND FROM A STREET SHALL BE PROVIDED. SUCH ACCESS MAY BE COMBINED WITH ACCESS TO A PARKING LOT. ALL
(§200-32.A.2.j) [3] THE MAXIMUM FLAG AREA SHALL BE 15 SQUARE FEET. TIMES. PERMITTED OR REQUIRED LOADING AREAS OR BERTHS SHALL BE ON THE SAME LOT AS THE USE TO WHICH THEY ARE ACCESSORY. NO ENTRANCE OR EXIT FOR ANY LOADING AREA
[4] FLAG SIGNS SHALL BE KEPT IN GOOD ORDER AND REPAIR. 4. EVERY DEAD-END ROADWAY MORE THAN 300 FEET IN LENGTH SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE CLOSED END WITH A TEMPORARY TURNAROUND W OR BERTH SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 50 FEET OF ANY STREET INTERSECTION. NO OFF-STREET LOADING BERTH OR AREA SHALL BE LOCATED IN ANY FRONT YARD. (§200-29.P.1)
ACCEPTABLE TO THE FIRE MARSHAL. ' ALL AREAS FOR THE LOADING AND UNLOADING OF VEHICLES AND FOR THE SERVICING OF ESTABLISHMENTS OR SHOPS SHALL HAVE ADEQUATE AND UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS FROM
PRO"'z'g(')T?’,EzDCSE')GNS ANY SIGN ERECTED UPON, AGAINST OR ABOVE A ROOF OR ON TOP OF A PARAPET OF A BUILDING. TBD 5. TEMPORARY ALL-WEATHER SURFACE ACCESS ROADS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION COMMENCING. A STREET, SERVICE DRIVEWAY OR ALLEY AND SHALL BE SO ARRANGED THAT THEY MAY BE USED WITHOUT BLOCKING OR OTHERWISE INTERFERING WITH THE USE OF AUTOMOBILE
(§200-32.C.9) 6. THE FIRE MARSHAL SHALL APPROVE THE PLACEMENT AND WATER SUPPLY PIPING OF ALL FIRE HYDRANTS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. ACCESSWAYS, PARKING FACILITIES, FIRE LANES OR SIDEWALKS. (§200-29.P.2)
SPECIAL DESIGN | WALL SIGNS SHALL BE ATTACHED PARALLEL TO THE FAGADE OF THE BUILDING AND PROJEGT NOT MORE THAN 12 INCHES 7. THE FIRE PROTECTION WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM, INCLUDING FIRE HYDRANTS SHOWN ON THE APPROVAL SITE PLAN, SHALL BE INSTALLED AND IN 4T(%T1ATLOR1EOQ$JOI§§? (1§28(:3,;\2()7|én'l:10):rAL PROPOSED: 2 SPACES (LOT 1)
STANDARDS FOR THEREFROM AND SHALL NOT EXCEED HIGHER THAN THE TOP OF THE PARAPET IN THE CASE OF ONE STORY BUILDINGS; AND IN THE TBD SERVICE PRIOR TO PLACING COMBUSTIBLE BUILDING MATERIALS ON THE PROJECT SITE OR UTILIZING THEM IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDING 30 0 15 30 60 120 4'001 To 10'000 SF: 1 SPACE TOTAL PROF’OSED: 0 SPACES (LOT 2) (V)
WALL SIGNS CASE OF TALLER BUILDINGS, SHALL NOT EXTEND ABOVE THE SILL OF THE WINDOWS OF THE SECOND STORY, NOR EXTEND MORE STRUCTURES. ' ' ‘ :
(§200-32.D.2.A) THAN 15 FEET ABOVE THE OUTSIDE GRADE. 8. IF PHASED CONSTRUCTION IS APPROVED, COORDINATED PHASE INSTALLATION FOR THE FIRE PROTECTION WATER SYSTEM SHALL BE PERMITTED AS E;!—-E;E;— LOADING SPAGE SIZE REQUIRED (§200-29.0.2): 12 FT X 33 FT: 15 FT X 104.5 FT & 15 FT X 105.9 FT PROPOSED
APPROVED BY THE FIRE MARSHAL. " s : : :
5. FIRE DEPARTHENT STANDPISES MUST B PROVIDED AT EACH STAIR TOWER. THE STANDPIPES SHALL HAVE 2 ATIONAL STANDARD THREAD HOSE PN OFF.TREETPARKIG KD LOAOING REUREIETS A3 REGIIPED oY THE ARTCLS MAY N Y 82 eXCEmmen 6 PERWTSEDIN HE AT EOR WERE T ooeE
DISTRICTS INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGNS SHALL NOT EXCEED 70 LUMENS AS MEASURED ONE FOOT AWAY FROM SIGNS. TBD OUTLETS ON EACH STAIR TOWER FLOOR LANDING. THE STANDPIPES SHALL BE TIED INTO THE FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING SO THAT THERE WILL BE ONLY GRAPHIC SCALE 1INCH= 30 FEET SUCH INSTANCES, THE PLANNING BOARD MAY GRANT AN INCREASE IN MINIMUM SPACE ON A LOT, PROVIDED THAT ALL OTHER BULK AND AREA REQUIREMENTS ARE MET FOR THE
(§200-32.F.7) ONE FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION. USE IN THE DISTRICT IN WHICH IT IS LOCATED. (§200-28.D.2.b)
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Know what's below.
Call before you dig.
NEW JERSEY

YOU MUST CALL 811 BEFORE ANY EXCAVATION
WHETHER IT'S ON PRIVATE OR PUBLIC LAND.
1-800-272-1000
www.nj1-call.org
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